

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

LPA-2230-2017

Date of decision : 25.11.2019

Jogender Kumar

... Appellant

Versus

Haryana Staff Selection Commission

... Respondent

CORAM: *HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHARMA*
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARINDER SINGH SIDHU

Present: Mr. Deepak Vashishth, Advocate
for the appellant.

Mr. Samarth Sagar, Addl. A.G. Haryana.

RAJIV SHARMA, J.

Challenge has been laid to the order dated 02.11.2017 passed by the learned Single Judge in CWP no.24954 of 2017.

Brief facts necessary for adjudication of the present appeal are that the appellant participated in the selection process under BC-A category qua advertisement no.7/2016. The last date for receipt of the application was 15.02.2017. The appellant submitted the certificate dated 12.07.2017 after the cut off date. In view of this, he was rightly not considered for the post in question.

The case of the appellant is that he should have been considered for the post in the general category. The appellant has secured only 116 marks. However, the last candidate in the general category has secured 132 marks. The last candidate in the general category has also not

been made party.

Accordingly, there is no merit in the appeal and the same is dismissed.

(RAJIV SHARMA)
JUDGE

(HARINDER SINGH SIDHU)
JUDGE

November 25, 2019.
Davinder Kumar

Whether speaking / reasoned	Yes/No
Whether reportable	Yes/No